                                           Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.
Report No.: TB-LVD136837
Page:       1 of 33
TB-RF-076-3.0
10/F., A Block, Jiada R & D Bldg., No.5 Songpingshan Road, Science & Technology Park,
Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: +86 75526509301    Fax: +86 75526509195
LVD Test Report

EN 60598-2-3:2003+A1: 2011 used in conjunction with EN 60598-1: 2008 + A11: 2009
Summary of compliance with National Differences:
Compliance with the National requirements of CENELEC common modification.
Copy of marking plate
Location: sticking on the pedestal of luminaire.
Models differences information
Led Flood Light
Model No.: BR-FL-10W-01-PIR
Rated: 220-240V~, 280mA, 50-60Hz, 10W
BREE LIGHTING Co., LIMITED
Made in China
Report No.: TB-LVD136837
Page:       4 of 33
TB-RF-076-3.0
Model Rated Voltage/ Frequency Power
BR-FL-10W-01-PIR 10W
BR-FL-10W 10W
BR-FL-20W 20W
BR-FL-30W 30W
BR-FL-50W 50W
BR-FL-70W 70W
BR-FL-100W 100W
BR-FL-120W 120 W
BR-FL-140W 140 W
BR-FL-20W-01-PIR 20 W
BR-FL-30W-01-PIR 30 W
BR-FL-50W-01-PIR 50 W
BR-FL-10W-01-RGB 10 W
BR-FL-20W-01-RGB 20 W
BR-FL-30W-01-RGB 30 W
BR-FL-60W-01-RGB
AC 220-240V 50-60 Hz
60 W
Unless otherwise specified, the model BR-FL-10W-01-PIR was chosen as